GP.23.05 February 6, 2023

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS URBANA-CHAMPAIGN SENATE

COMMITTEE ON GENERAL UNIVERSITY POLICY (Final; Action)

GP.23.05 Resolution in Honor of Professor Bruce Rosenstock

WHEREAS Bruce Rosenstock, Professor of Religion, was a longstanding elected member of the Senate of the University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign; and

WHEREAS Professor Rosenstock contributed tirelessly over the course of many years to the Joint Committee on Investment, Licensing, and Naming Rights and to the Senate Committee on General University Policy; and

WHEREAS Professor Rosenstock's contributions to the Senate were marked by passionate advocacy for equity and justice; and

WHEREAS Professor Rosenstock evinced respect for all and commitment to dialogue and thoughtful deliberation; and

WHEREAS Professor Rosenstock continued to work for policies to improve the University community until the end of his life;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate expresses its gratitude for the many contributions of Professor Bruce Rosenstock to the shared governance mission of the University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign.

GENERAL UNIVERSITY POLICY
Nicholas Burbules, Chair
Aryan Bahl
Anustup Basu
Joanne Kaczmarek
Melissa Madsen
Sanchita Teeka
Joyce Tolliver
Mike Ward
Amy Santos, ex officio
Deborah Stone, ex officio